

City of Coburg
PROJECT 21-004I STALLINGS LANE TRANSMISSION WATERLINE
Bids Received 06/18/2026

ITEM No. ODOT SPEC	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6		#7		#8	
				Wildish Construction Co.		Pacific Excavation		Delta Construction		H & J Construction		Northcore U.S.A.		Visar Construction		M.L. Houck Construction		Greensuns	
				UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE	UNIT COST	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization, Bonds, And Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,286.00	\$ 30,286.00	\$ 88,338.00	\$ 88,338.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 53,013.00	\$ 53,013.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 63,625.00	\$ 63,625.00	\$ 29,240.00	\$ 29,240.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,690.00	\$ 32,690.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 41,642.00	\$ 41,642.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
3	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,562.00	\$ 7,562.00	\$ 7,283.00	\$ 7,283.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,094.00	\$ 13,094.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	`	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,411.00	\$ 4,411.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
5	Saw Cutting (Includes second cut)	3,133	Lineal Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,832.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,399.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 13,283.92	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,798.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,532.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,315.25	\$ 4.37	\$ 13,691.21
6	Removal of Valve and Valve Box	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Pothole Utility Conflicts	9	Each	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 889.89	\$ 8,009.01	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 486.11	\$ 4,374.99
8	Trench Resurfacing	2,861	Square Yard	\$ 46.00	\$ 131,606.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 200,270.00	\$ 44.67	\$ 127,800.87	\$ 45.00	\$ 128,745.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 211,714.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 154,494.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 170,658.65	\$ 104.26	\$ 298,287.86
9	Temporary Trench Resurfacing	1,125	Square Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 27.96	\$ 31,455.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 16,695.00
10	Permanent Pavement Markings: 4" White line Striping	960	Lineal Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,152.00
11	Permanent Pavement Markings: Staggered Continental Crosswalk 2' White Bars, Type B-HS	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00
12	Site Restoration, Permanent Seeding and Topsoil, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,798.00	\$ 2,798.00	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,939.00	\$ 9,939.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00
13	6-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 3' minimum of Cover	29	Lineal Feet	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 99.89	\$ 2,896.81	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 62.07	\$ 1,800.03
14	8-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 3'-4' Cover	2,085	Lineal Feet	\$ 85.00	\$ 177,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 156,375.00	\$ 92.14	\$ 192,111.90	\$ 95.00	\$ 198,075.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 160,545.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 160,545.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 252,285.00	\$ 96.47	\$ 201,139.95
15	8-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 4'-5' Cover	508	Lineal Feet	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,180.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 39,116.00	\$ 116.27	\$ 59,065.16	\$ 107.50	\$ 54,610.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 37,084.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,624.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 58,674.00	\$ 94.69	\$ 48,102.52
16	8-Inch C900 Potable Water Pipe, Fittings & Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill, 5'-6' Cover	-	Lineal Feet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	8-Inch Connection to 8-Inch Existing Main	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
18	8-Inch Connection to 12-Inch Existing Main	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 2,758.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
19	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 8-Inch (22.5 Degree)	3	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 658.92	\$ 1,976.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 761.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 864.50	\$ 2,593.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 8-Inch (45 Degree)	5	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 823.55	\$ 4,117.75	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 6,350.00
21	Ductile Iron Pipe Tee, 8 x 6-Inch	2	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 852.72	\$ 1,705.44	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
22	Ductile Iron Reducer, 12 x 8-Inch	1	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	6-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
24	6-Inch Gate Valve Relocation, Complete	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
25	8-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
26	1 Inch Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly, Complete	1	Each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,367.00	\$ 4,367.00	\$ 7,374.00	\$ 7,374.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,129.00	\$ 6,129.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
27	Hydrant Assembly, Complete	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,453.00	\$ 7,453.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	Reconnecting Existing Hydrant	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
Bid Total				\$ 517,348.50		\$ 544,480.00		\$ 599,505.62		\$ 621,548.00		\$ 632,644.00		\$ 664,835.00		\$ 724,425.40		\$ 764,483.56	

Submitted Section 220 reflects bid item prices rounded both up and down, resulting in a Bid Total Price of \$764,465.00.